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BOARD OF GOVERNORS For Immediate Release 

OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM September 1, i960 

WEEKLY AVERAGES OF MEMBER BANK RESERVES, RESERVE BANK CREDIT, AND RELATED ITEMS 
and 

STATEMENT OF CONDITION OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS 

The average of dai ly f igures of t o t a l member bank reserves held during the 
week ended August 31 increased a net of million to $18, 408 mil l ion. Cash allowed 
as reserves increased $307 million, largely r e f l ec t ing an estimate of the increase 
in currency and coin tha t country member banks were permitted t o count as reserves 
beginning August 25; and member bank reserve balances at the Federal Reserve Banks 
decreased $303 mil l ion. Estimated required reserves decreased $105 mill ion; and 
estimated excess reserves increased $109 million to $574 mil l ion. Excess reserves 
exceeded member bank borrowings at the Federal Reserve Banks by $301 million, com-
pared with the revised f igure of $272 million the week before . The f igure for 
excess reserves, however, necessari ly i s based in part on preliminary estimates of 
the credit received by country banks as the resul t of the vaul t cash act ion. 

The pr incipal changes reducing average reserve balances with Federal 
Reserve Banks were decreases of $226 million in Federal Reserve f l oa t , $90 million 
in U. S. Government secur i t ies bought outright and $114 mill ion held under repur-
chase agreement, and $20 million in gold stock, and an increase of $30 million in 
foreign deposits with Federal Reserve Banks. The pr incipal o f f se t t i ng changes were 
an increase of $80 mill ion in member bank borrowings and a decrease of $107 million 
in currency in c i rcu la t ion . Total Reserve Bank credi t decreased $363 mil l ion. 

As of Wednesday, August 31, holdings of U. S. Government secur i t ies 
bought outright were $57 mill ion lower than a week ea r l i e r , U. S. Government 
secur i t ies held under repurchase agreement were $56 mill ion higher, and member 
bank borrowings were $167 mill ion higher. 

Averages of dai ly f igures 
Member bank reserves, Week ended Change from week ended Wednesday 

Reserve Bank credi t , Aug. 31, Aug. 24, Sept. 2, Aug. 31, 
and related items I960 I960 1959 I960 

(In mill ions of dol lars ) 
Reserve Bank c red i t : 

U. S. Government securi t ies— 
Bought outright--System account 26,682 - 90 + 32 26,640 
Held under repurchase agreement 106 -114 + 65 122 

Acceptances--
Bought outright 32 - 2 + 11 32 
Held under repurchase agreement 1 - 12 - - 1 

Loans, discounts, and advances--
Member bank borrowings 273 + 80 - 692 405 
Other — — — — * - -

Float 788 -226 • 48 707 
Total Reserve Bank credi t 27,882 r ^"63 - 633 27,907 

Gold stock 19,00^ J - 20 - 519 
1 9 ' ° ° 5 » 

Treasury currency outstanding 5,370 + 4 + 96 5,37i^-y Treasury currency outstanding 
52,258 -380 4056 52,283- <0 

Currency in c i rcula t ion 31,980 . -107 + 48 32,025- 7 
Treasury cash holdings 396' ' - 4 • 6 392 
Treasury deposits with F. R. Banks 487 + 2 - 74 481 
Foreign deposits with F. R. Banks 225 + 30 - 35 204 
Other deposits with F. R. Banks 384 + k 4- 51 432 
Other F. R. accounts (net) 1,014 - 2 246 1,013 . 

34,486 - 77 - 262 3515#-^" 
Member bank reserves: 

With Federal Reserve Banks 17,772 -303 794 17,735 
Cash allowed as reserves (estimated) 636 +307 + 636 636 

Total reserves held 18,4oS + 4 » 158 18,371 
Required reserves (estimated) 17,834 -105 - 331 17,850 
Excess reserves (estimated) 574 +109 + 173 521 

* Less than $500,000. 

On August 31, I960, U. S. Government secur i t ies held in custody by the 
Federal Reserve Banks for foreign account were $5,423 million, an increase of 
$38 mill ion for the week and an increase of $1,119 mill ion from the comparable 
date a year ago. 



H.4.1(a) STATEMENT OF CONDITION 
OF THE TWELVE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS COMBINED 

(In thousands of dol lars) 
Change since 

Aug. 31, I * Sept. 2, 
I960 I960 1959 

A S S E T S 
Gold c e r t i f i c a t e account 17,735,643 - 20,002 - 560,498 
Redemption fund for F. R. notes 973,095 - 3,748 + 46,774 

Total gold c e r t i f i c a t e reserves 10,700,730 - 23,750 - 513,724 

F. R. notes of other Banks 442,535 12,198 + 30,511 
Other cash 428,842 + 7,992 + 48,095 

Discounts and advances 405,118 + 167,393 - 212,140 
Acceptances: 

Bought outright 32,107 + 1 + 11,554 
Held under repurchase agreement 500 - 2,731 + 117 

U. S. Government secur i t i e s : 
Bought outright— 

Bi l l s 2,639,407 - 57,000 9,993 
Cer t i f i ca tes 14,006,993 —— +3,500,000 
Notes 7,510,298 — •» -3,500,000 
Bonds 2,483,771 — mm w 

Total bought outright 26,640,469 - 57,000 9,993 
Held under repurchase agreement 121,300 + 56,100 + 83,050 

Total U. S. Government secur i t ies 26,761,769 - 900 + 73,057 

Total loans and secur i t ies 27,199,494 + 163,763 - 127,412 
Due from foreign tanks 15 — W •» «e 

Cash items in process of col lect ion 4,916,605 - 68,005 - 68,237 
Bank premises 105,501 - 280 + 8,937 
Other assets 207,192 + 17,866 + 48,121 

TOTAL ASSETS 52,000,922 + 85,388 - 573,709 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Federal Reserve note% ™~ 27,621,301 + 22, 580 + 37,115 
Deposits: 

22, 580 37,115 

Member bank reserves 17,735,276 + 98,889 - 371,856 
U. S. Treasurer--general account 481,413 - 37,096 - 59,199 
Foreign 204,398 - 23,162 - 69,040 
Other 431,820 + 48,623 + 86,581 

Total deposits 10,052,907 + 07,254 - 413,514 
Deferred ava i l ab i l i t y cash items 4,209,4l4 - 40,792 10,243 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s and accrued dividends 4l,550 - 802 + 2,249 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 50,725,172 + 60,240 - 304,393 

C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 
Capital 'paid In™ 402,233 + 170 + 19,758 
Surplus 774,808 —— - 93,602 
Other capi ta l accounts 106,709 + 16,978 - 115,472 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 52,008,922 + ...85,388 - 273,70% 
Ratio of gold c e r t i f i c a t e reserves t o deposit 

and F. R. note l i a b i l i t i e s combined 40.3# .1$ 7$ Contingent l i a b i l i t y on acceptances purchased 
40.3# 7$ 

for foreign correspondents 203, 578 + 5,776 + 131,956 

MATURITY DISTRIBUTION OF LOANS AND SECURITIES, AUGUST 31, I960 
(Acceptances and secur i t i es held under repurchase agreement aire c l a s s i f i ed as 

maturing within 15 days in accordance with maximum maturity of the agreements.) 

Discounts and U. S • Government 
advances Acceptances secur i t ies 

Within 15 days 400,207 ~ 7,459 419,200 
16 days to 90 days 4,849 25,148 6,471,687 
91 days to 1 year 62 - - 12,734,378 
Over 1 year to 5 years - - -- 5,686,647 
Over 5 years to 10 years -- - - 1,178,574 
Over 10 years — 271,283 

Total 405,118 32,607 26,761,769 



s . 4 . 1 (b ) STATEMENT OF CONDITION OF EACH FEDERAL RESERVE BANK ON AUGUST 31, I960 i 1 1 " IW "" '"1'' i. • I e»4-
Total Boston New York Phila-

delphia Richmond Atlanta Cleve 
land . 

( In thousands of dol lars ) 
Chicago St . 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San 

Francisco 

A S S E T S 
Gold c e r t i f i c a t e account 
Redemption fund fo r 

F. R. notes 
Total gold c e r t i f i c a t e 

reserves 

F.R. notes of other Banks 
Other cash 

Discounts and advances 
Acceptances: 

Bought outright 
Held under rep. agree. 

U. S. Govt, s ecur i t i e s : 
Bought outright— 

B i l l s 
Cer t i f i ca tes 
Notes 
Bonds 

Total 
Held under rep . agree. 

Total U. S. Govt, sees . 

Total loans & secu r i t i e s 

Due from foreign banks 
Cash items in process 

of col lect ion 
Bank premises 
Other assets 

TOTAL ASSETS 

26,761,769 

27,199,494 

15 

4,916,605 
105,501 
207,192 

52,008,922 

17,735,643 822,4o8 4,917,209 972,629 1540,920 973,287 832,769 3167,739 686,419 343,684 688,432 630,380 2159,767 

973,095 59,796 216,146 59,052 86,087 81,589 62,038 178,532 43,848 23,680 45,221 32,497 84,609 

18,708,738 882,204 5,133,355 1031,681 1627,007 1054,876 894,807 3346,271 730,267 367,364 733,653 662,877 2244,376 

442,535 
428,842 

52,786 
31,488 

86,147 
83,085 

44,832 
21,633 

14,452 
38,212 

25,216 
21,924 

71,717 29,925 
35,835 66,071 

14,177 
25,261 

24,757 
9,362 

20,293 
15,855 

16,405 
17,439 

41,828 
62,657 

405,118 17,600 86,305 4,065 30,525 49,115 18,750 112,243 13,850 11,645 37,845 14,351 8,824 

32,107 
500 " 

32,107 
500 

- -

" — - " " 

2,639,407 
14,006,993 
7,510,298 
2,483,771 

141,842 
752,736 
403,603 
133,478 

658,352 
3,493,792 
1,873,309 

619,532 

151,122 226,770 
801,984 1203,439 
430,010 645,262 
142,211 213,398 

167,061 
886,573 
475,364 
157,210 

144,721 451,756 
768,017 2397,409 
411,798 1285,447 
136,188 425,117 

106,678 
566,121 
303,543 
100,386 

61,24? 
325,032 
174,277 

57,636 

113,286 
601,194 
322,350 
106,606 

106,368 
564,482 
302,665 
100,096 

310,204 
1646,214 
882,670 
291,913 

26,640,469 
121,300 

1431:659 6, 644,985 1525,327 2288,869 1686,208 1460,724 4559,729 1076,728 
121,300 

618,192 1143,436 1073,611 3131,001 

1431,659 6,766,285 1525,127 2288,869 1686,208 1460,724 4559,729 1076,728 618,192 1143,436 1073,611 3131,001 

6,885,197 1449,259 

1 

348,567 
4,051 

11,171 

1/ 4 

914,994 
9,547 

50,597 

1529,392 2319,394 1735,323 1479,474 4671,972 1090,578 

1 1 1 1 2 (2) 

300,561 412,790 380,081 370,962 798,941 206,274 
3,856 8,833 6,295 10,623 20,949 6,737 

11,811 18,254 12,996 12,075 34,555 8,269 

629,837 1181,281 1087,962 3139,825 

(2) 1 1 2 

143,519 257,043 265,471 517,402 
4,926 4,524 13,438 11,722 
4,775 9.898 8,468 24,323 

2779,527 13,162,926 2943,767 4438,943 3236,712 2875,494 8968,686 2081,583 1184, 54o 2222,548 2072,06l 6042,135 

1/ After deducting $11,000 par t i c ipa t ions of other Federal Reserve Banks. 
2 / Less than $500. 



H.4. l (c ) STATEMENT OF CONDITION OF EACH FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OH AUGUST 31, I960 
S t . Minne- Kansas 

Dallas Atlanta Chicago Louis apolis City Dallas Total Boston New York 
Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land Richmond 

San 
Francisco 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Federal Reserve notes 
Deposits: 

Member bank reserves 
U . S . T r e a s g e n . a c c t . 
Foreign 
Other 

Total deposits 

Deferred ava i l ab i l i t y 
cash items 

Other l i a b i l i t i e s and 
accrued dividends 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

Capi ta l paid in 
Surplus 
Other cap i t a l accounts 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND 
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

Conting. l i a b . on accept-
ances purchased f o r 
foreign correspondents 

27,621,301 

17,735,276 
481,413 
204,398 
431,820 

18,852,907 

4,209,414 

41,550 
50,725,172 

402,233 
774,808 
106.709 

52,008,922 

203,578 

1595,793 6,427,631 1786,512 2512,155 2083,254 1570,965 5215,757 1188,032 594,742 1120,875 806,343 2719,242 

744,118 5,135,208 784,276 1390,538 722,257 877,651 2782,091 642,815 
30,337 56,348 36,583 37,089 31,172 31,307 49,767 30,754 

9,6o4 1/64,258 11,564 18,424 8,820 10,192 27,048 6,468 
384 373,013 3,06l 1,171 3,489 760 905 520 

784,443 5,628,827 835,484 1447,222 765,738 919,910 2859,811 680,557 

403,885 796,927 917,860 2537,650 
23,487 37,343 34,118 83,108 
4,508 8,036 11,368 24,108 

257 2,629 726 44,905 
432,137 844,935 964,072 2689,771 

333,166 732,799 244,925 357,178 325,286 314,733 705,032 168,248 127,058 201,180 227,707 472,102 

2,344 10,978 2,134 3,890 2,709 2,170 6,466 1,488 1,266 1,743 1,569 4,793 
2715,74b 12,000,235 2869,055 4320,445 3176,987 2807,778 8787,066 2038,325 1155,203 2168,733 1999,691 5885,908 

19,927 114,217 23,433 37,277 18,341 21,315 55,908 13,430 9,237 16,952 23,133 49,063 
38,332 220,905 45,638 72,530 34,566 40,306 107,334 25,862 17,580 31,720 44,645 95,390 

5.522 27,569 5.641 8,691 6,818 6,095 18,378 3,966 2,520 5,143 4,592 11,774 

2779,527 13,162,926 2943,767 4438,943 3236,712 2875,494 8968,686 2081,583 1184,540 2222,548 2072,061 6042,135 

9,962 2/58,219 11,995 19,110 9,148 10,572 28,055 6,709 4,676 8,335 11,791 25,006 

FEDERAL RESERVE AGENTS' ACCOUNTS 
6,671,398 1831,949 2621,131 2151,053 1641,524 5337,103 1231,438 611,259 1150,337 847,004 2009,674 F . R. notes outstanding 

Col la t . f o r F . R. notes: 
Gold c e r t i f i c a t e acc t . 
E l ig ib le paper 
U. S. Govt, secur i t ies 

Total c o l l a t e r a l 

28,662,756 

10,465,000 
55,760 

19.280.000 
29,800,760 

1678,886 

530,000 

000 

2,800,000 700,000 920,000 675,000 500,000 1900,000 410,000 
- - 4,065 - - - - - - — 13,850 

4.000.000 1200.000 1750.000 1500.000 1200.000 3700.000 935,000 
1780,000 6,800,000 1904,065 2670,000 2175,000 1700,000 5600,000 1358,850 
125P, 

180,000 300,000 250,000 1300,000 
- - 37,845 — 

450.000 870,000 625,000 1800,000 
630,000 1207,845 875,000 3100,000 

l / Af te r deducting $140, 
2/ Af te r deducting $145, 

140,000 par t ic ipa t ions 
359,000 par t ic ipa t ions 

of other Federal Reserve Banks, 
of other Federal Reserve Banks. 


